1 —\ 1
DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER / / ? 5 LOGGED IN >^<J
TYPE APPNO. 3/C)ZL/'l'!>/5'
ABOVE THIS UNE FOR DM90N USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
RECEIVED

McMILLIAN MORROW NORTH (GAS) (81240)
"proposed Pool 2
" W o r t Type Code
N
" Weil Type Code
G
" Oblcr :lacsy
ROTARY
"* brae Type Cade
s
** Ctwnd Level sloasco.
3325n
"Mulopte
NO
" rrspojed Depth
11,000'
'* f c n g a i
MORROW
' ' C.TTTVSr
UNKNOWN
"Scud D I M
WHEN APPROVED
21
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Sirs Casing Size Casing weightffoct Scrdr.g Depth Sides of Cen-.er.t Esri- iTCC
25" 20" NA 40 '
3£
|Redi-mix ISURFACE
17%" 13 3/8" 48 |550 Sx. SURFACE
12k" 9 5/8" 40.5 3000' (1200 Sx. |SURFACE
8h",7 7/8"* | 17 11,000 Est . TOC 2000
7T
3 Describe she proposed program, [finis acpiicas'on is to DEEPEN cr PLL'G 3ACX, give the dan on the present productive ar.s j.-.U'proposed sew producive asr.e.
Descrfoe the blowout prrvesccn program, i f any. Use additional sheers i f necessary.
1. D r i l l 25" hole to 40'. Set 40' of 20" conductor pipe and cement to surface with
Redi- mix.
2. D r i l l 17V hole to ̂ C'. Run and set 500' of 13 3/8" 48?; K-40 ST&C casins.
Cement with 550 Sx. of Class "C" cement + 2% CaCl, + hji Flocele/Sx. , circulate
cement to surface.
3. D r i l l 12V hole to 3000'. Run and set 3000' of 9 5/8" 40.5? J-55 ST&C casing.
Cement with 1200 Sx. of Class "C" cement + additives, curculate cement to surface
4. D r i l l 8V hole through the Cisco at 9000'±, i f no lo s t circulation problems
* occur, reduce hole to 7 7/8" and d r i l l to a t o t a l depth of 11,000'. Run and
set 11,000' of 5h" casing as follows: 3000' of 5h" Hi} N-80 LT&C, 6000' cf
5V 17* J-55 LT&C, 2000' of 5H" 178 N-80 LT&C
with DV Tools at 9100' & 6000'. Cement with 1000 Sx. of Class "K" cement
Plus additives. Estimate top of cement 2000'
a I heresy cersiy :haljhe> 'uiicrraaccn given above is rue lr.d icrr.piea a Ac best st
my knowledge ARC belief
Signature:
s i n g . Cement i n 3 stages
Sx. of a
om surface .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
ORIGINAL SJtiNU) Ui UM W. GUM
Approval Cats:,
Condinccs or* Approval:
Aaaehed •
OCT 18 2fSQ
JISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1940. Bobba, MM M U 1 - I M 0
DISTRICT I I
P.O. Drawer DD, Artaale. NM 68211-0710
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Braxos Rd.. Aztec, NM B7410
State of- New Mexico
Energy. Mineral* and Natural Reeoarces Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
F o r m C - 1 0 2
Revised February 10, 1004
Submi t to Appropriate Dis t r i c t Office